
Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 4 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM Nat RESULT

1 61 NC SAYU BELLA SUKMA DEWI 100 838 771 93 Poligon-Bolo1000-Indonesia INA 1:07:47.321

2 47 NC Yonthanan PHONKLA  100 931 135 16 Thailand National Team THA 1:10:35.430

3 49 Pornpak PRAPHOTHANG 101 270 442 17 Thailand National Team THA 1:12:22.920

4 43 Alina SPIRINA 101 040 814 85 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:18:31.427

5 48 Pantita CHITMART  101 310 354 62 Thailand National Team THA 1:19:54.234

6 53 Urika Dawn IWAYAN  101 307 710 37 Philippines National Team PHI 1:21:50.956

7 54 Dianna COSTES 101 484 111 92 Philippines National Team PHI 1:25:21.933

8 56 Nur Fitrah SHAARI 100 922 824 47 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 1 Lap

9 55 Phi Kun PAN 100 837 316 93 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 1 Lap

10 57 Nurul Nabilah MOHD ASRI 100 922 823 46 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 1 Lap

11 58 Anis Natasya AHMAD 100 837 318 95 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 2 Laps

64 Boodsarin KARAMEENAE  101 189 878 60 Thailand National Team THA DNF

65 Woranan NONTAKAEW 101 076 134 00 Thailand National Team THA DNF

13 Riders , 5 Nations

No. of Starters : 13

No. of Riders Finished : 11

No. of Riders DNF : 2

No. of Riders DNS : 

Result

2024 Thailand MTB Cup

16 - 17 January 2024

Kanchanaburi province, Thailand

Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

WOMEN UNDER 23
Tuesday, Jan 16 2024 (14:30)

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

16/01/2024

COMMUNIQUE NO.7a



Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 3 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM Nat RESULT

1 70 NC Thanaporn HAMAN 101 270 261 30 Thailand National Team THA 56:46.593

2 72 NC Wen Xin HUANG 101 464 014 74 Dajia High School Team TPE 1:03:19.466

3 73 Pinpak CHIENGSUAN 101 484 949 57 Royal Thai Navy/ Nakhonsrithammarat Bike Club THA 1:05:50.622

4 71 Petlada MANKONG 101 377 186 61 Thailand National Team THA 1:13:45.003

4 Riders , 2 Nations

No. of Starters : 

No. of Riders Finished : 

No. of Riders DNF : 

No. of Riders DNS : 

2024 Thailand MTB Cup

16 - 17 January 2024

Kanchanaburi province, Thailand

Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

WOMEN JUNIOR
Tuesday, Jan 16 2024 (14:25)

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

16/01/2024

COMMUNIQUE NO.8

Result



Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 5 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM Nat RESULT

1 22 FERI YUDOYONO 100 846 299 55 THRILLFACTORYCRACING-BOLO1000-INDONESIA INA 1:11:02.541

2 8 NC Adrian NACARIO 101 443 014 26 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:11:04.061

3 9 James Carl DELA CRUZ 101 180 772 72 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:11:07.748

4 11 Dhave ROA 101 309 359 37 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:12:27.510

5 17 Gart GAERLAN 101 180 778 78 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:13:00.361

6 76 Muhammad Syawal MAZLIN 100 972 413 69 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:13:27.479

7 25 Methasit BOONSANE 100 831 084 69 Thailand National Team THA 1:15:45.279

8 6 Altynbek AKHANOV 100 951 283 85 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:17:34.175

9 21 Alexey FEFELOV 101 053 102 54 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:17:45.826

10 77 Saniy Syu'aib MOHD SAFIEE 100 918 407 92 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:19:37.052

11 26 Kamonthacha INTHONG 101 270 434 09 Thailand National Team THA 1:20:25.051

12 23 ARIEF HARDY BIN LUKMAN 101 192 543 09 SINGAPORE CYCLING FEDERATION SIN - 1 Lap

33 Shao Lun KU 101 448 886 78 Dajia High School Team TPE DNF

13 Riders , 7 Nations
No. of Starters : 13
No. of Riders Finished : 12
No. of Riders DNF : 1

No. of Riders DNS : 

Warning to Rider No.33 Shao Lun KU (Dajia High School Team)

This position requires that the only points of support are the following: the feet on the pedals, 

the hands on thehandlebars and the seat on the saddle.

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

16/01/2024

1.3.008 The rider shall normally assume a sitting position on the bicycle. 

MEN UNDER 23
Tuesday, Jan 16 2024 (16:40)

2024 Thailand MTB Cup
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Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

COMMUNIQUE NO.9

Result



Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 4 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM Nat RESULT

1 78 NC John Andre AGUJA 101 307 507 28 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 56:36.745

2 36 Pongpeera PONGARYUKUN 101 479 451 88 Thailand National Team THA 56:59.766

3 31 Justine ANASTACIO 101 193 997 08 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 58:44.408

4 39 Hiroaki KAKIHARA 101 382 364 01 TeensMAP JPN 1:02:43.175

5 37 Thanapat SAKUNTAE  101 479 452 89 Thailand National Team THA 1:02:58.776

6 32 William MITCHELL 101 284 361 65 Matador Racing GBR 1:03:04.307

7 34 NC Yu Han HUANG 101 452 102 93 XinShe High School TPE 1:06:05.826

8 35 Yu Chun HUANG  101 221 997 72 XinShe High School TPE 1:06:39.403

9 38 Wiritnan KLINBUA 101 484 177 61 Chakangraw Kampaengpetch Bike Club THA 1:08:19.861

9 Riders , 5Nations

No. of Starters : 9

No. of Riders Finished : 9

No. of Riders DNF : 

No. of Riders DNS : 

2024 Thailand MTB Cup

16 - 17 January 2024

Kanchanaburi province, Thailand

Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

COMMUNIQUE NO.10

Result
MEN JUNIOR

Tuesday, Jan 16 2024 (16:25)

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

16/01/2024



Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 5 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM NAT RESULT

1 41 NC Naama NOYMAN 100 098 287 10 One Vision ISR 1:22.36.351

2 61 SAYU BELLA SUKMA DEWI 100 838 771 93 Poligon-Bolo1000-Indonesia INA 1:23.27.216

3 42 NC Alina SARKULOVA 100 855 637 81 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:24.03.269

4 46 Supuksorn NUNTANA 100 061 273 50 Thailand National Team THA 1:25.58.413

5 47 Yonthanan PHONKLA  100 931 135 16 Thailand National Team THA 1:26.31.044

6 44 Tatyana GENELEVA 100 636 362 26 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:30:51.356

7 50 NC Shagne Paula YAOYAO 100 965 322 59 Philippines National Team PHI 1:31:53.056

8 49 Pornpak PRAPHOTHANG 101 270 442 17 Thailand National Team THA 1:32:12.896

9 45 Mary-Ann MOLLER 101 015 919 22 Individual Entry - New Zealand NZL 1:32:58.406

10 51 Nicole QUIÑONES 100 790 387 15 Philippines National Team PHI 1:34:53.564

11 55 Phi Kun PAN 100 837 316 93 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:36:32.267

12 54 Dianna COSTES 101 484 111 92 Philippines National Team PHI 1:45:19.584

13 52 Jwyn MUYCO 101 311 515 59 Philippines National Team PHI - 1 Lap

14 56 Nur Fitrah SHAARI 100 922 824 47 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 1 Lap

15 53 Urika Dawn IWAYAN  101 307 710 37 Philippines National Team PHI - 1 Lap

16 40 Nur Deena Safia NOR EFFANDY 100 612 076 87 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 2 Laps

17 48 Pantita CHITMART  101 310 354 62 Thailand National Team THA - 2 Laps

18 58 Anis Natasya AHMAD 100 837 318 95 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 3 Laps

19 57 Nurul Nabilah MOHD ASRI 100 922 823 46 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 3 Laps

43 Alina SPIRINA 101 040 814 85 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ DNS

20 Riders , 7 Nations

No. of Starters : 19

No. of Riders Finished : 19

No. of Riders DNF : 

No. of Riders DNS : 1

COMMUNIQUE NO.8

Wednesday, Jan 17 2024 (14:30)

WOMEN ELITE

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

17/01/2024

2024 Thailand MTB Cup
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Result



Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

DISTANCE: 4.5 KM x 6 LAPS

Pl. BIB# Title Name Surname UCI ID TEAM NAT RESULT

1 3 NC Gil Ly GONEN 100 538 992 44 Teamisgav Orbea ISR 1:21.17.952

2 22 FERI YUDOYONO 100 846 299 55 THRILLFACTORYCRACING-BOLO1000-INDONESIA INA 1:22:55.072

3 12 NC RIYADH HAKIM BIN LUKMAN 100 588 951 48 SINGAPORE National Team SIN 1:23:00.510

4 7 NC Zaenal FANANI 100 091 735 54 THRILLFACTORYCRACING-BOLO1000-INDONESIA INA 1:23:12.967

5 14 Phunsiri SIRIMONGKHON 100 724 213 92 Thailand National Team THA 1:24:14.928

6 16 Suphawit SOMSIN 101 189 870 52 Thailand National Team THA 1:24:35.630

7 15 Pholachat NAKTHONGKAM 100 768 049 84 Thailand National Team THA 1:25:00.620

8 76 Muhammad Syawal MAZLIN 100 972 413 69 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:25:04.802

9 9 James Carl DELA CRUZ 101 180 772 72 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:25:14.970

10 8 Adrian NACARIO 101 443 014 26 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:25:44.982

11 11 Dhave ROA 101 180 748 48 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:26:29.411

12 18 NC Ahmad Syazrin AWANG ILAH 100 108 657 01 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:26:47.727

13 1 Zulfikri ZULKIFLI 100 597 215 67 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:27:04.336

14 13 NC Keerati SUKPRASART 100 044 551 12 Thailand National Team THA 1:27:10.358

15 17 Gart GAERLAN 101 180 778 78 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:28:02.286

16 10 Mark Louwel VALDERAMA 100 946 543 01 Go for Gold Philippines PHI 1:28:09.215

17 2 Muhammad Fahmi KHAIRUL  100 532 307 52 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:31:28.718

18 5 Yegor KARASSYOV 100 951 285 87 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ 1:32:00.690

19 19 Muhammad Zahin WAHHI 100 612 098 12 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS 1:33:26.869

20 77 Saniy Syu'aib MOHD SAFIEE 100 918 407 92 Helaz Cycling Team Malaysia MAS - 2 Laps

4 NC Denis SERGIYENKO 100 576 883 08 Kazakhstan National team MTB KAZ DNF

24 Finn KAHL 100 362 547 42 Germany GER DNF

22 Riders , 8 Nations

No. of Starters : 22

No. of Riders Finished : 20

No. of Riders DNF : 2

No. of Riders DNS : 

MEN ELITE
Wednesday, Jan 17 2024 (16:30)

Nawaporn Sukprayoon

Secretary Commissaire

17/01/2024

2024 Thailand MTB Cup
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Kanchanaburi province, Thailand
Cross Country - Olympic (XCO)

COMMUNIQUE NO.8

Result


